1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E
ACCT.
NO.

NAME OF USER

ACRES
DECREED

ACRES
IRR.

ACRES
OVER

ACRE FEET
DECREED

ACRE FEET
PUMPED

ACRE FEET
OVER

REMARKS

Chancel Dotson
Paragonah, Utah 84760

Watson Adams
P. 0. Box 425
Parowan, Utah 84761

Elaine S. Adams
P. 0. Box 292
Parowan, Utah 84761

Harvey Adams
P. 0. Box 92
Parowan, Utah 84761

Randall Adams Land &
Livestock Co.

P, 0. Box 11
Parowan, Utah 84761

Mrs., Lavell Adams
P. 0. Box 92
Parowan, Utah 84761

Brent C. & Randall Adams
P, 0. Box 11
Parowan, Utah 84761

Scott Barton & Clayton

Barton, Paragonah, Utah
& Paul Haynie

1150 W, 400 S.

Cedar City, Utah 84720

Security Title Co. So., Ut.
Box 1140, Cedar City, Ut
Wesley Bauer

607 S. 300 E,

Cedar City, Utah 84720

90.40

20.00

292.70

195.00

143.00

108.00

200,00

67.50

73.00

16.30

none

355.97

261.71

225.70

none

235.99

20.00

none

63.27

66.71

82.70

35.99

361.60

80.00

1170.80

780.00

572.00

432.00

800.00

292.00

85.11

679.38

557.43

568.45%

778.43%

no reading

Used 5.22 acre feet/acre
Has surface rights

(

Used 1.91 acre mmmnﬂ “re
Has some surface wa
from Co-op Valley

-

Used 2.13 acre feet/acre

Used 2.52 acre feet/acre
operated by Kim Evans
*Mostly estimated

——

(

3.30 acre mmmn\mnﬂk
*Mostly estimated

3

no meter visable

B ——— T TE——
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E
ACCT.
NO.

NAME OF USER

ACRES
DECREED

ACRES
IRR.

ACRES
OVER

ACRE FEET
DECREED

ACRE FEET
PUMPED

ACRE FEET
OVER

REMARKS

10

1la

11b

12

13

14

15

17

18

Golden Bayles
c/o Dr. R. H, Parker
P, 0. Box 547
[Parowan, Utah

Vern Holyoak
c/o Allen Dalley
Summit, Utah 84772

Herman Bayles Est.
c/o David Yardley
Box 794

Parowan, Utah 84761

John Gaylen Bayles
Box 139
Parowan, Utah 84761

Beaver Valley Grazing
c/o Ronnie Roberts
Beaver, Utah 84713

Reuben A, Halstead
c¢/o Earl Bunn
P, O. Box 473
Parowan, Utah 84761

Val Hyatt Bentley
P, 0. Box 625
Parowan, Utah 84761

Kenneth W, Bills
Duarte, CA

L. Homer & William
Boardman

c/o William Boardman
Paragonah, Utah 84760

1030 Bradborne Ave. Sp. 23

312.10

117.50

117.50

100.00

176.90

58.50

113.47

79.30

5.00

309.85

109.84

164,83

147.57

38.79

76.00

155,00

none

none

47.33

47.57

17.50

41.53

1248.40

470.00

470,00

400,00

707.60

234.00

453,88

317.20

20.00

878.45

250,18

340.79

363.40
no reading

152.82*

308.73%

none

none

Used 2.84 acre feet/dcre

(
Used 2.28 acre mmmnA“,Hm
i
(
/4

Used 2.07 acre feet/dcre

Used 2.46 acre feet/dcre

Pumping diesel, no
meter

(

m
Used 2.01 acre mmmm re
*Covered by Temp OEN*

By

Used 1.99 acre mmmn\knﬂm
*Some estimation ;
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E
ACCT.
%l

NAME OF USER

ACRES
DECREED

ACRES
IRR.

ACRES
OVER

ACRE FEET
DECREED

ACRE FEET
PUMPED

ACRE FEET
OVER

REMARKS

19

20

21

22

23

23a

24

25

Bonneville Investment Co.
c/o Floyd Roberts

P, O, Box 26

Parowan, Utah 84761

George Boylan, et al
2542 Serius St.
Thousand Oaks CA

Leslie, Lyle & Mary Brown
P. 0. Box 90
Santa Clara, CA 95052

Buckhorn Development Corp
P. 0. Box 352
Parowan, Utah 84761

Lena G. Chamberlain

P, 0. Box 122

Hurricane, Utah 84737 and
Summit Mt. Inc.

24 S, Main

Logan, Utah 84321

Earl Q. Bunn
P. 0. box 473
Parowan, Utah 84761

Charles F. Burton
P. 0. Box 32
Parowan, Utah 84761

Parowan Stake, LDS Church
c/o J. Phillip Hanks

P. 0. Box 287

Parowan, Utah 84761

480.00

10.00

187.20

1393.15

35.00

76.20

155.90

281.10

518.20

none

none

1216.88

none

76.20

234,66

268.72

38.20

78.76

1920.00

40.00

748,80

5572.60

140.00

304,80

623.60

1124.40

1381.85%

nomne

4562,66

none

263.18

615,67%*

1091.62%*

Used 2.67 acre feet/acre
*Mostly estimated

See Temp. Chg. 77-
Acct,

Used 3.75 acre feet/acre

*Mostly estimated m

(

Used 3.05 acre mmmn\ﬁwum

' i
Used 2.62 acre feet/acre
*Some estimation

i
Used 4.06 acre feet/adre
*All estimated

=
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E 'ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET
i NAME OF USER DECREED IRR. | OVER DECREED | PUMPED OVER R
26 Charles H. Dalton 140.90 135,08 563.60 521.14 Used 3.86 acre feet/adre
P. 0. Box 31
[Parowan, Utah 84761
28 Warren A. Dalton 240.00 259.50 19.50 960,00 715.42% Used 2,76 acre mmmn\hmﬂm
P. 0. Box 97 *Some estimation ‘
Parowan, Utah 84761 A_
29a Day Farms Co. 14,00 56.00 flowing wells (
c/o Leland Freeborn
P. 0. Box 665
Parowan, Utah 84761
29b Day Farms Co. 290.25 452,70 162.43 1161.60 1145,20% Used 2.53 acre feet/adre
c/o Leland Freeborn *Mostly estimated
30 Alma Evans 185.00 293,33%* 14.03 740,00 371.11* Used 1.27 acre mmmn\miﬂm
P. 0, Box 181 *Mostly estimated
Parowan, Utah *%* Supplemental surfade
on 279.30 acres (
31 Arthur B. Evans 133.60 62.45%% 534,40 529.79% Used 8.48 acre feet/adre
P, 0. Box 17 *All estimated (
Parowan, Utah 84761 *%*Some surface water !
(
32 Carl T. Evans 186.80 223.95 37.15 747,20 711.66%* Used 3.18 acre feet/adre
Summit, Utah 84772 *All estimated
33 Gayle Wood 59.00 78.69 19.68 236,00 191.51* Used 2.43 acre feet/aqre
P. 0. Box 474 *Mostly estimated |
Parowan, Utah 84761 ; “
34 J. Lowell Evans 73.5175 144.,08%*%] 70,56%% 294,07 248,51* Used 1.72 acre feet/acre
Kim Evans *Some estimation ;
P, 0. Box 109 **Surface rights from
Parowan, Utah 84761 Red Creek
35a Elene Evans 25,9825 min, 103.93 16.47

P. 0. Box 323
Parowan. Utah 84761
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET

>mme. SELEROSRTSER DECREED IRR . OVER DECREED | PUMPED OVER —

35b Blaine Elton 224,20 224,20 896.80 646,40%* Used 2.88 acre feet/acre
P. 0. Box 66 *Mostly estimated
Parowan, Utah 84761

36 John M. Farrow 95.30 none 381.20 none
c/o Carl Evans (
Summit, Utah 84772

37 Lyle Farrow 68.10 67.00 272.40 206,86%* Used 3.09 acre mmmn\Mcnm
c/o Dr. R. H. Parker *All estimated
P. 0. Box 547
Parowan, Utah 84761

38 John M. & Raymond Farrow 225,85 none 903.40 none
c¢/o Carl Evans
Summit, Utah 84772

39 Patrick H. Fenton 920.00%%4q &% 5.46 **no survey
13 West Hoover Ave. *%*Pending i
Cedar City, Utah 84720 A

40 R. E. Franklin 40.60 none 162,40
81-051 Alberta Ave. (
Indio, CA (

41 Gurr Farms Company 689.00 893.65 204,60 2756.00 2014 .74* Used 2.25 acre feet/adre
P. 0. Box 153 *Some estimation ;
Parowan, Utah 84761 , £

42 Helen Hall 154.60 none 618.40
Hurricane, Utah 84737

43 Beaver Resort, Inc, 11.70 none 46.80

P, 0. Box 1229
Cedar City, Utah 84720
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET
.pmma. NAME OF USER DECREED IRR. OVER DECREED | PUMPED OVER BRI
44 Lyle 0. Halterman 269.,4825 290.00 20.52%*% | 1077.93 838.80 Used 2.89 acre feet/agre
P. 0. Box 143 **Covered by Temp. Change
Parowan, Utah 84761 |
45 Norman I. Heaton 65.00 none 260.00 A.
284 S. 800 W. m
Cedar City, Utah 84720 A.
]
46 Scott L., Orton 90.5 10,00%* 362,00 15.01 Used 1.5 acre mmmn\m%.u
P. 0. Box 476 *%*Some surface
Parowan, Utah 84761
47 Arlo S. Holyoak 90,50 none 362.00 Used under Temp. Chgs
P, 0. Box 2
Parowan, Utah 84761
48 Albin Judd 163,00 177.63*%% 14.60 652,00 455,38 Used 2,56 acre feet/agre
Paragonah, Utah 84760 **Supplemental surfacg¢
rights
49 Wallace Limb Est, 187.60 none 750.40 some use under >nnﬁ.A -
c/o Clow Limb q
500 N. 300 W. (
Cedar City, Utah 84720 i
(
50 William U. Limb & 178.80 39.96 715.20 140.54 Used 3.52 acre feet/adre
Wallace Limb Est,
c/o William U, Limb ) ﬁ
268 N. 400 W, _
St. George, Utah 84770 |
51 William U, Limb 160,00 43,60 640.00 116,65* Used 2,68 voﬂm feet/acre
268 N. 400 W. *All estimated ;
St. George, Utah !
52 Claude R, Lister 160.00 167 .19%% 7.19%% 640.00 406,97 Used 2.43 acre mmmw\mmnm

P, 0, Box 457
Parowan, Utah 84761

**Supplemental surface
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET
>mme. NAME OF USER DECREED IRR. OVER DECREED | PUMPED OVER NSRS
53 J. E. Lister 20.00 none 80.00
c/o Sumner Murdock
Beaver, Utah 84713
(
54 Real West Inc. 30.00 none 120.00 Flowing wells
Box 593 A
Parowan, Utah 84761
55 Glen Halterman 118.15 152,67 34,52 472.60 498,25 25.65 Used 3.26 acre mmmn\urrm
P. 0, Box 158
Parowan, Utah 84761
S55a Mary Lyman 125,40 196.01 70.61** | 501.60 630,24% 128.64 Used 3.22 acre feet/acre
c/o Dale Ray *All estimated
3194 N. Minersville Rd. **Covered by Temp. Chg,
Cedar City, Utah 84720 ;
56a Harold S, Mitchell 81.00 168,06%%] 87.06%* | 324,00 453,99 129.99%%* |Used 2,70 acre feet/acre
P, 0. Box 54 *%Suppl. surface i
Parowan, Utah 84761 **%Covered by Temp. Oﬁ
from Acct., 56¢ ,
56b Harold S. Mitchell 14,10 56.40 flowing wells (
56¢ Harold S. Mitchell 91.0 364,00 flowing wells
some use under >oon.A ,a
56d Harold S. Mitchell 8.1 32.4 flowing wells
56e Harold S. Mitchell 9.30 37.20 flowing wells
57 Alton Pendleton 86.2 109,22%* 23 02 344,80 207.80 Used 1.90 pere feet/adre
P. 0. Box 135 Supplemental Surface*3
Parowan, Utah 84761
58 Carlos M. Robinson 285,90 290,58 4,68 1143.60 984,39 Used 3.39 acre feet/adre
P. 0. Box 363 _ m
Parowan, Utah 84761
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

S/E ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET

e LR DECREED IRR. | OVER DECREED | PUMPED OVER REMIRKS

59 Rodger E. Allen 10.00 40,00
P, O. Box 368 _
Parowan, Utah 84761 m

60 Rodger E. Allen and 95.90 125.25 29.35 343,60 252,06 Used 2.01 acre mmmn\mAHm
Osmer K, Nielsen
P. 0. Box 368 A
Parowan, Utah 84761 A_

61 Reed L. Orton 161.20 172.94 11.74 644 .80 510,13% Used 2.95 acre feet/agre
P, 0. Box 285 *Some estimation
Parowan, Utah 84761

62 Paragonah Town 208,29 no reading
Paragonah, Utah 84760

64 Parowan City Corp. 253.0 + syirface 3604.44 516.55 no surface reading
[Parowan, Utah 84761

65 Parowan Reservoir Co. supplemental 13,574.50 |1026.65 no surface reading
Parowan, Utah 84761 3393.60 A_

67 Jess W, Pickett 266,00 380.95 114.95 1064.,00 994 ,57% Used 2,61 acre feet/A e
P, 0, Box 94 *Some estimation t
Parowan, Utah 84761 (

69 Leon D. & Kenyon Robinson 229.10 226,31 916,40 604,87 Used 2.67 acre mmmn\mMHm
P, 0, Box 333 ) “
fParowan, Utah 84761

70 D Robinson et al 380.40 119.65 1521.60 339,04% Used 2.83 acre feet/acre
P, 0. Box 475 *Some mmnwﬁmnwou
Parowan, Utah 84761 W i

71 Glen Halterman 120.00 179.95 59.95 480,00 Used 2,62 acre feet/acre

P, 0. Box 158
[Parowan, Utah 84761

472.15

Page 8




1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

S/E
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET

ACCT. NAME OF USER

NO. DECREED IRR. OVER DECREED PUMPED OVER .

72 ElRoy Stucki, et al 90.00 113.00 23.00 360.00 212.72% Used 1.88 acre feet/acre
Beaver, Utah 84730 *Some Estimation

73 Roy M. Stubbs 120.00 127.20 7.20 480,00 402.91 Used 3.17 acre mmmnA re
P. 0. Box 156
Parowan, Utah 84761 (

73a Alan L. Stubbs 103.00 103.00 412.00 377.21 Used 3.66 acre feet/-cre
P. 0., Box 27 A
Parowan, Utah 84761

74 Blaine Jones 5.00 none 20.00 flowing wells dry
Paragonah, Utah 84760

76 Elwood Trimmer 80.00 80.72 .72 320,00 218,65 Used 2,71 acre feet/acre
P. 0. Box 361
Parowan, Utah 84761

77 John R, Charboneau 60.00 none 240,00
106-A San Augustine Way
Scotts Valley, CA 95066 (

78 David L. Wilkerson 137.70 163.02 25.32 550,80 392.91 Used 2.41 acre mmmA re
c/o Jay Allred
Kanarraville, Utah A

79 Gayle P. Wood 263,80 308, 59+ 44 ,79%% | 1055,20 1006,58% Used 3.26 acre feet/acre
P. 0. Box 474 *Some estimation
Parowan, Utah 84761 **Covered by Temp Chg

Foede
79a Gayle P. Wood 60.00 142 ,00% 82.00, 240.00 536.66 296.66** |Used 3.78 acre feet/acre

#*Covered by Temp Chg
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1977 CROP SURVEY REPORT

PAROWAN VALLEY

e e TE

S/E
ACRES ACRES ACRES ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET | ACRE FEET

e NAME OF USER DECREED IRR. OVER DECREED | PUMPED OVER BEMARICS

80 Buckhorn Development Corp.| 153.50 39.00 614.00 127.18* Used 3.26 acre feet/acre
P, 0. Box 352 *All estimated
Parowan, Utah 84761 ﬁ

81 Watson Adams 160.00 640,00
P. 0. Box 425 A
Parowan, Utah 84761

82 James Reed Construction Col 95,86%* Temp Change 77-6 mwmi

Sandy, Utah

S/E Acct. 48
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